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Take Stock in Children of Citrus County is a program sponsored by the Citrus County Sheriff’s Office
DO YOU WANT TO GO TO COLLEGE??
You May be Eligible to Apply for a 
Florida Prepaid/ Take Stock in Children College Scholarship

Take Stock in Children (www.takestockinchildren.org) is a state-wide, school-based mentoring program that assists in creating a brighter future for deserving youth from economically disadvantaged families by providing college and vocational scholarships, volunteer mentors, support staff, early intervention and long-term support. 

Our mission is to provide deserving qualified children in our community with scholarships to college and guidance from caring mentors. Once students are accepted into the program, they remain in the program until they graduate from high school. Upon graduation, students who complete the program will receive a 2year tuition-free scholarship (2 years of college in Florida) through our partnership with the Florida Prepaid College Foundation.

To apply for this scholarship, students must:
· Be enrolled in 6th, 7th, 8th or 9th grade in a Citrus County Public School
· Have good grades 
· Regularly attend school
· Be drug, alcohol and crime-free
· Meet the federal income eligibility guidelines – listed below
· Qualify for free or reduced lunch
INCOME ELIGIBILITY GUIDELINES
Effective from July 1, 2019 to June 30, 2020
	HOUSEHOLD

SIZE
	ANNUALLY
	MONTHLY
	TWICE PER MONTH
	EVERY TWO WEEKS
	WEEKLY

	1
	23,107
	1,926
	963
	889
	445

	2
	31,284
	2,607
	1,304
	1,204
	602

	3
	39,461
	3,289
	1,645
	1,518
	759

	4
	47,638
	3,970
	1,985
	1,833
	917

	5
	55,815
	4,652
	2,326
	2,147
	1,074

	6
	63,992
	5,333
	2,667
	2,462
	1,231

	7
	72,169
	6,015
	3,008
	2,776
	1,388

	8
	80,346
	6,696
	3,348
	3,091
	1,546

	For each additional family member, add
	8,177
	682
	341
	315
	158


Reminder:  Total income before taxes, social security, health benefits, union dues, or other deductions must be reported.

Income Guidelines provided by USDA
If you meet these requirements and want to become a scholar in our program, pick up an application packet from the Guidance Office at your school or visit our website at www.takestockcitrus.org or contact the Take Stock Office at 344-0855 for more details.
SPRING APPLICATION DEADLINE: MARCH 30, 2020
